1 2 3 4 S 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
»Jh,00'00'00'S16'S¥
Hydraoulic diagrams:
] G 3/8"
—
2 \
+®$@ @
\@/
N — o/
] = G 172" G 3/8°
™ Ip)
3 8 " | g
\@J -
1 o/
. ) O
o N = :
%)
<
] — ] — \/
_ at - g =]
350
20 19 18
Kook
] HSC 10/3.3/2.5-24/V
495 7
475 Tonk |
Motor kW
445 pump ccn Motor 24VDC / S2-10min,S3-157
Motor pump-3325
3 | Ne HAWUMEHOBAHUE O3HAYEHUE BP.
i 1 Tank HS 10 9.6 1
s 2 Motor pump-33235 3.3/2.4/35-01v-2,5 1
Breathing cap 21| Motor DCM 3.3/2.4/35-01 V 1
— Glrer 22| Pump 10A2,5X001G-T67 1
2.3| Screw M8x90 DIN 3912 Zn 2
m 24| Flat washer M8 DIN 125 Zn 2
5/16-24 UNF-2A 3 | Suction filter 1
10-32 UNF-2A 31| Suction elbow 1
4 Start switch SS5402G-200A-24V 1
s i =
® & M10-8g 6 | Motor bracket 2125 1
NN
7+e - ° 7 | clamp MRS 122-130 1
8 Clamp ESK 11-17 1
9 Clamp ESK 191-28 1
Q 10 Vibrotion domper T18569 4
/ H 11 Cable wKr4d 35 mme 1
_‘ 12 Screw M5x12 DIN 912 Zn 5]
. 13 | Flat washer MS DIN 134 Zn 10
14 Float washer M6 DIN 125 Zn 8
—— 15 | Nut MS DIN 934 Zn S
16 | Self-locking nut M6 DIN 928 Zn 4
T port, G3/8 P port, Gl/e’ 17 | Return hose #10 0.25m
18 | Suction hose @19 0.065m
19 | Press nipple PN 10 ABK 90 1
20 | Hose fitting SV HB 06 1
2l | Flat woasher MI16 M16 DIN 125A 2
Motor pump Motor Pump flow at 120 bar flow at 180 bar M@ W_wﬂ“nq
Mauas | Maca | Cragum | *™
Motor pump-3325  [33 kW/24V/V | 25ccn/rev 9,7 Unin 8,8 \/nin 11 0 7 7
/et
- - - - Power pack HSC 10/3.3/25-24/V
¥ nominal performance, real values may differ in practical use. Wam | N na aowwm | Hoarnve |AaTa 1
Pase.|Srnes hi6.02 224, Clerrezn vorer)
Neom.|Konea
m.q..l:u. 3arapoe @@@@1@3: 42,915.00.00.00"4C”
mzov:. Homkoe
filerD\A_Dravwings\_ATPEFATH___HS__\42_915_00_00___APEFAT__HS__10_ 3.3 25 24 V_____________| WaN253527_\42_915_00_00_00__APEFAT_HS_C_10_3.3_25_24V____UC__DVG U4, Homep: Pesuaunsi

Poematr AO_H 2x%opmar ALH




